
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CGDE PAGE OF PAGES

1 | "
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCH-ASE REG. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If app/iceable)

M0014 See Block 16C ZEROREQ-ADM-16-0035
6. ISSUED BY CODE NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) CODE

US NRC - EQ
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP TWFN-5E03
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, csenhy, State and ZIP Coder BX A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

3LINKS TECHNOLOGIES INC
9B•. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

8701 GEORGIA AVE STE 705

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
xNRC-HQ-13-C-l!0-0050/NRC-HQ-13--C- 10-0050

SILVER SPRING ND 209103713 1os. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE 015229300 FACILITY CODE 08/20/2013

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLES TO • ME) MENTS Of SOLICITATIONS

lThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specitied for receipt ot Offers .its extended, jis not extended.
Offers munt acknowledge receipt ot this amendment prior Io the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended ,by one of the following methods: (a) by completing
Items 8 and 15. and returning ______copies of the amendment; Ib) Bly acknowledging receipt at this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. It by
-sirtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or tatter, provided each telegram or letter makes reterence
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prier to the opening hour and date specitied.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/(required)

0000-0000 0-RECON- 00 -000000-00-0-000-00000-0000
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO; (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM b0A.

B. THE ABOVE NUM BERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO RE FLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Specify type of modificat ion and authority)

X 52,217-9 Option to Extend the Termn of the Contract, 52.212-4 (c) Changes

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Li is not. L• is required to sign this document end return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contracr subject matter where feasible.)

3LINKS TECHNOLOGIES INC
The purpose of this modification is tO:

1. Exercise option year 3, therefore extending the period of performance from 01/31/2016 to

01/31/2017.

2. Reduce CLIN 3001 and CLIN 4001 VTC Service and Support, from $38,887.44 per month to
$23,332.47 per month. The cumulative annual cost for these CLINs is reduced from
$466,649.28 to $279,989.64. The overall contract ceiling is reduced by $373,319.28 from

$7,020,512.68 to $6,647,193.40.

Continued .. •
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reterenced in Item 9 A or 1 OA, as heretolore changed, remains unchanged end in full force end effect.

"15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) lEA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

~(~/ /( ~ f ~L DAIELAP

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR .,'__''/F 15C. DATE SIGNED I168 UNITED STATES OF MERICA 16C. DATE'SIGNED

(Sgartr . /eaeh edeig ..... - S, are na -n Onnr

NSN'7540-01-1 52-8070
Previous edition unusable / L,' STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

JAN1 2o1STh~P[ATE - I¶1~A~2



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAE OFCONTINUATION SHEETINRC-Q- 3-C-O-O0O5/NRC-HQ-3-C-lO-OO50/MO0l 4 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

3LINKS TECHNOLOGIES INC

ITEM NO, SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY IUNITi UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(A) 3(8) (C) (D)J (E) )

Currently 5 (five) onsite VTC technicians are
specified in the contract. A reduction from 5
(five) to three (.3) VTC technicians is now'
required to meet budgetary requirements.

3) Reduce Task C. Multimedia Technical Support
Services, i. Performance Requirements, Table 1 of
the Statement of Work from "14 point-to-point or
multipoint individual VTC sessions, with as many
as 3 individual sessions occurring simultaneously
or overlapping" to "10 point-to-point or
multipoint individual VTC sessions, with as many
as 2 individual sessions occurring simultaneously
or overlapping".

Obligated Amount: $4,031,478.56 (unchanged)

Base and Exercised Amount: $5,359,277.92 (changed)
Base and All Options: $6,647,193.40 (~changed)

Period of Performance: 09/01/2013 - 01/31/2017
LIST OF CHANGES:
Reason for Modification : Exercise an Option

NON 7540-01-152-6067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 14-061
Sponsored Sy GSA
FAR (40 CFRI 53.110

1 *( 'pjr~~V'



NRC-HO.-13.-C-1O-O050 AIT-ACI-MENT B - PRICE SCH-EDULE OF SUPPPLIES/SERVICES

PERIOD OF PERFORIN

CLIN ISCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES OR SRIE

0001 ITASK A,1 - VTC Service and Support (Firm Fixed Price)

0002A TAoSK KA.2, a tVTC ~On-Call• tSupport (Labor Hour) - Estimated

S BASE PERIoD : . , .> . . .. .. . .. . . .

vlANCE: 09/01/2013 -I01/31/Z014 (5 Months)

I QUANTIYIY UNIT IUNIT PRICE I TOTAL COST/PRICE

U Month

Hour

Month

5

0003

0004

0004AA

TASK( B - AV Service and Support (Firm Fixed Price)

TASK B - AV On-Call Support (Labor Hour) - Estimated
Photographic Services Specialist Hour -

0005

0005AA

0006

0007

TASK C - Multimedia Tech Support Services (Labor Hour) - Estimated
Communications Engineer

Othrer Oirect Cost' (Reimbursable): Equipment Replacement and Supplies -

Not-to-Exceed (Nit)

Travel Amounr* (Reimbursablel - In accordance with Federal Travel

Regulations - Not-to-Exceed (NTE(

TOTAL - BASE PERIOD

wF

Hour

Lot

S -
$

tot $ •

L . .. . . . .. ; .. . .? . . . .. . .. . , . . . .

'Including applicoble Indirect Burden•/Cost; Excluding Profit/Fee



iI :. ' ..:. "" .•O PTION- - YEAR• 1. . .. • .. .. : ..... ... .. . . .
_____ PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: 02/01/2014 - 01/3 1/2015 -

CLIN SCHEDULE OF suPPLIES OR SERVICES I QUANTITY UNIT !UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST/PRICE

1001 TASK A.1 - VTC Service and Support (Firm Fixed Price) IMonth

1002 TAS1K A.2 - VTC On-Call Support (Labor Hour) - Estimated

1002AA Communication Analyst • II ' Hour

1003 TASK 0- AV Service and Support (Firm Fixed Price) 3 Month

1004AA Photographic Services Specialist Hu

1005 TASK( C - Multimedia Tech Support Services (Labor Hour) - Estimated Z UI
100SAA Communications Engineer . Hour

Other Direct Cost* (Reimbursable): Equipment Replacemrent and Supplies-

1006 Not-to-Exceed (NTE) ILot

ReuainTravel Amo'unt (Reimbursableja• - in accordance with Federal Travel_"•

1007 egltos-Not-to-Exceed (NTE) ILot

TOTAL - OPTION YEAR 1 $ 1~1529

lIncluding applicable Indirect Burden/Cost; Excluding Profit/aee



NRC-HIQ-13-C-10-OO50 ArFACttMENT B - PRICE SCHEDULE OF SUPPPUES/SERVICES

-:...... PTION YEAiR 2 .... .. ..... .
_______ PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: 02/01/2015 -.01/31/2016 ____

CLA SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES QUNIY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST/PRICE

2003 T ASK B - AV Service end Support (Firm Fixed Price)IMot

2004AA IPhotogrephiic Services Speciaiist Hu

2005 TASK( C - Muitirnedie Tech Support Services (Lebor Hour) - Estimeted

200SAA ICommunications Engineer Hu

200SAB AV Engineer Hu

2005AC,... I Sr. AV Installer Hu

200SAD AV Insteller (3) "Hu

200SAE Design Engineer Hu
2005APF Programmer ou I

200SAG IProject Manager Hu

2005AH ]As-Built Plan/Record Drewing and User TrainingLo

Other Direct Cost* (Reimnburseble): Equipment Replecement end Supplies -

2006 Not-to-Exceed (NTE) IELo t L

Trevel Amount (Reimbursable)' - in accordance with Federal TrevelI |

2007 gegulations - Not-to-Exceed i.lE) 5_lt S_

TOTAL - OPTION YEAR 2 $ ,2,424

'Including opplicable Indirect Burden/Cast; Excluding Profit/Fee



.. ... -. • ... : . :. OPTIOiN YEAR 3 " .... .. . ... .. ..

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: 0201f1,01B - n01~i/31/201
CLIN

3001

3002

3002AA

3003

3004

3004AA

3005

3005AA

3005

3007

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

TASK A.1 - VJTC Service and Support (Firm Fixed Price)

ITASK( A.2 - VT C On-Call Support (Labor Hour) - Estimated

Communication Analyst

TASK B - AV Servic~e and Support (Firm Fixed Price)

TASK B - AV On-Call Support (Labor Hour) - Estimated
Photographic Services Specialist

ITASK C Multimedia Tech Support Services (Labor Hour) - Estimated

Comnmunications Engineer

Other Direct Cost* (Reimbursable): Equipment Replacement and Supplies

Not-to-Exceed (Nit)

Travel Amount (Reimbursablel*• - In accordance with Federal Travel
Regulations - Not-to-Esceed (NTE)

TOTrAL - OPTION YEAR 3

I L I 1 .

I O.UAN IITY I UNIT I UNIT PRICE I TOTAL COST/PRICE
T QUN 1T I

I

!

Month

Hour

Month

Hour

Hour

Lot

Lot $
r

$ 1,287,915.48

'including applicable Indirect Burden/Cost; Exscluding Profit/Fee



NRC-HQ-13-C-10-005t0 A'rrACH-MENT B - PRICE SCHEDULE OF SUPPPLUES/SERVICES

oPTION YEAR 4' ...
PERIOD OF PERFORMAN•CE': 02/01/2017 - 01/31/2018

CLIN SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT j UNIT PRICE J TOTAL COST/PRICE

4001 TASK A,1 - V/TC Sen/ice and Support (Firm Fi ed Price) Montth

4002 TASK A.2 - VfTC On-Call Support (Labor Hour) - Estimated _____________"____

4002AA Communication Analyst I Hour $

4003 TASK B -AV Service and Support (Firm-Fixed Price) Month "$S

4004 TASK B - AV On-Call Support (Labor- Hour( - Estimated_______________
4004AA Photographlic Services Specialist •jj•'j Hour $

4005 TASK C - Multimedia Tech Support Services (Labor Hour) - Estimated

Other Direct Cost* (Reimbursable): Equipment Replacement and Supplies

4006 Not-to-Esceed (NTE) Lot

Travel Amount (Reimbursable)* - In actordance with Federal Travel

4007 Regulations - Not-to-Exceed (NTE) Lot $

TOTAL - OPTION YEAR 4 $ 1,287,915.48

TOTAL VALUE, lF ALL OPTIONS ARE EXERCISED $ 6,647,193.40


